PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignors Name previously recorded on Reel 030195 Frame 0963. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the Assignor is Michael Henricus Maria, TEN BOK

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Henricus Maria TEN BOK	02/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEPPP B.V.
Street Address:	41, Notarisappel
City:	Elst
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	6662 JN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13809788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028243001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: lwilley@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Steve S. Chang
Address Line 1: Banner & Witcoff, LTD
Address Line 2: 1100 13th St NW; #1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008137.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steve S. Chang
Signature:	/Steve Chang/
Date:	06/13/2013 PATENT

502383160 REEL: 030610 FRAME: 0362

13809788

Total Attachments: 4

source=Corrected Notice of Recordation and Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Corrected Notice of Recordation and Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=Corrected Notice of Recordation and Cover Sheet#page3.tif source=Corrected Notice of Recordation and Cover Sheet#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030610 FRAME: 0363

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:)	
Michael Henricus Maria, TEN BOK, et al.)	Confirmation No: 6725
Serial No. 13/809,788)	Group Art Unit: TBA
Filed: March 15, 2013)	Docket No. 008137.00001

For: PLASTIC PALLET

CORRECTION OF RECORDED COVER SHEET ERROR(S) 37 C.F.R. 3.34

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Dear Sir:

The Applicant has noted an error in the cover sheet for the assignment document previously recorded on April 11, 2013, on Reel/Frame 030195/0963. The error in the originally recorded cover sheet is apparent when that cover sheet is compared with the recorded document. Specifically, the assignor's middle and last name. To correct this, please delete "Maria" as the assignor's last name to replace with "TEN BOK" and add "Maria" as the Assignor's last middle name.

Since this change is necessitated by an error on no part of the Patent and Trademark Office, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-0733 for the requisite fee of \$40.00.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: June 11, 2013 By: /Steve Chang/

Steve S. Chang Registration No. 42,402

Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.
1100 13th Street, N.W., Suite 1200

(202) 824-3000

Washington, D.C. 20005-4051

PATENT REEL: 030610 FRAME: 0364



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 12, 2013

PTAS

STEVE S. CHANG BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD 1100 13TH ST NW; #1200 WASHINGTON, DC 20005 502307224

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/11/2013 REEL/FRAME: 030195/0963

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 008137.00001

ASSIGNOR:

MARIA, MICHAEL HENRICUS MARIA DOC DATE: 02/18/2013

TEN BOK
ASSIGNEE:

MEPPP B.V.

41, NOTARISAPPEL

ELST, NETHERLANDS 6662 JN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13809788 FILING DATE: 03/15/2013

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: PLASTIC PALLET

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT REEL: 030610 FRAME: 0365



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Heln



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Henricus Maria	02/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEPPP B.V.
Street Address:	41, Notarisappel
City:	Elst
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	6662 JN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13809788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028243001 **Phone:** 202-824-3000

Email: lwilley@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steve S. Chang
Address Line 1: Banner & Witcoff, LTD
Address Line 2: 1100 13th St NW; #1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008137.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steve S. Chang	
Signature:	/Steve Chang/	
Date:	04/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=13809788_Assignment#page1.tif source=13809788_Assignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
	eipt Date: 04/11/2013	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT